

## RemSense Technologies Ltd

UK: +44 (0)207 989 0813 NA: +1 646 896 3065 AU +61 2 9280 0700 action@proactiveinvestors.com.au

12:16 03 Feb 2022

# RemSense Technologies partners with Amazon subsidiary to extend Virtual Plant product further into the metaverse

RemSense Technologies Ltd (ASX:REM) has extended its relationship with technology and engineering company Matterport Inc and joined Amazon Web Services' (AWS) partner network.

The company is working with the Amazon subsidiary to extend the development of its flagship digital twinning product, Virtual Plant, in its roadmap for the first half of this year.

### **Enhanced Virtual Plant**

Virtual Plant - which enables organisations to access their secure data anywhere, using existing hardware, software and networks - will have enhanced capabilities to provide a scalable enterprise-grade solution for clients.

Managing director Steve Brown said: "The decision to collaborate with AWS and develop the next release of Virtual Plant in the AWS environment enables us to integrate Virtual Plant more easily with our clients' existing enterprise resource planning (ERP) systems and asset management solutions.

"Our full integration through Matterport and the common development platform provided by AWS both simplifies and extends the reach and capability of our industrial Virtual Plant product. The collaboration with AWS is a key step in our ongoing development of the industrial metaverse."

#### **Matterport marketplace**

REM has also extended its partnership with leading spatial data company Matterport Inc. to include full participation as the lead industrial partner promoted in the Matterport Marketplace.

The Matterport Marketplace only features top-tier partners and provides prospective clients with increased market awareness and direct access to RemSense and Virtual Plant.

The marketplace will launch in the second quarter of 2022. Matterport has extended its own relationship with AWS as a launch partner for AWS's IoT TwinMaker, a complementary product to Virtual Plant.





Proactive Investors facilitate the largest global investor network across 4 continents in 4 languages. With a team of analysts journalists & professional investors Proactive produce independent coverage on 1000's of companies across every sector for private investors, private client brokers, fund managers and international investor communities.

Contact us +61 (0)2 9280 0700 action@proactiveinvestors.com.au

#### No investment advice

Proactive Investors Australia Pty Ltd ACN 132 787 654 (the Company, we or us) provides you with access to the content set out above, including any news, quotes, information, data, text, reports, ratings, opinions, images, photos, graphics, graphs, charts, animations and video (Content) and this website (the Site) on the terms set out in this disclaimer, together with all other terms and conditions, disclaimers and other notices displayed elsewhere on this Site.

- It is important for you to know that:
- (a) none of the Content is, or is intended to be, general or personal advice
- (b) the principal purpose of the Content is to provide factual information only and to comment on news;
- (c) the Content does not contain or imply any recommendation or opinion intended to influence your financial decisions, including in respect of any particular security, portfolio of securities, transaction or investment strategy, and must not be relied upon by you as such;
  - (d) in providing you with the Content, we have not considered your objectives, financial situation or needs; and
  - (e) you should make your own enquiries and obtain your own independent advice prior to making any financial decisions.

The Content contains data (including but not limited to prices, statistics and calculated information) obtained from a variety of third party sources (Third Party Data). The Company does not make any representation or warranty that any of the Content, including the Third Party Data, will be reliable, accurate or complete. The Company disclaims all responsibility and liability arising in any way from any errors or omissions in the Content, including the Third Party Data, including any loss you may incur in connection with any action or decision made by you in reliance upon the Content or Third Party Data.

In certain circumstances the Company, its related bodies corporate, or their affiliates, may have received, or be entitled to receive, financial or other consideration in connection with providing information about certain entities on the Site, which may include the above Content.